

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MCC No. 15/2018

Dalip Kumar Pandoh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Randhir Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. S. Surinder Singh, Advocate.

Vs

Mohd. Shaffi Zahid & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(19.08.2025)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for filing of
requisites for service of the respondents.

Let the needful be done within one week followed by issuance of notice
returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on **29.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.08.2025
Renu