

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MCC No. 15/2018

Dalip Kumar Pandoh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sanpreet Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. S. Surinder Singh, Advocate

V/s

Mohd Shaffi Zahid Dir.
Archives and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2025

Notices have not been received, served or unserved.

Accordingly, fresh notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 19.11.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
06.10.2025
Shafqat