

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

DALIP KUMAR PANDOH

MCC No. 15/2018
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kanav Sharma, Advocate
Vice Mr. S. Surinder Singh, Advocate

Vs

**MOHD. SHAFFI ZAHID DIR. ARCHIVES
AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shivani, Advocate
Vice Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

ORDER
16.12.2025

This Court vide its order dt. 19.11.2025 had provided one opportunity to the petitioner to take requisite steps for service of the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notices issued to the respondents through registered post on 27.11.2025 have not been received back either served or un-served. Postal receipts are annexed with the file. Statutory period is yet to expire.

Today, Ms. Shivani, Advocate vice Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA has appeared before this Court on behalf of the respondents and seeks one opportunity to file objections.

One opportunity, as sought, is granted to the respondents to file objections.

Re-notify the matter on 28.01.2026.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
16.12.2025
Kushal