

Serial No. 13

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**MCC No. 15/2018**

Dalip Kumar Pandoh

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanav Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. S. Surinder Singh, Advocate

Vs

Mohd. Shaffi Zahid, Director Archives,  
Archaeology and Museum, J&K Govt. Old Sectt. Jammu & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(02.03.2026)**

- 01.** Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
- 02.** List on **01.04.2026.**

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**02.03.2026**  
**SUNIL**